
 
Regional studies community in Estonia 
 
Regional studies folks in Estonia have usually background in human geography, economics or political 
science. There are no special regional studies institutions, researchers contributing are mainly 
affiliated with the Tartu University Faculty of Economics and Department of Geography, Tallinn 
University of Technology Faculty of Social Sciences, and Tallinn University Institute of Futures Studies. 
 
Estonia is a small country. This means that the number of people is limited, everybody knows 
everybody cross the country and these institutions, but also that most research paper are written in 
English. Estonian researchers have usually wide and interdisciplinary research interests, they actively 
networking within the country as well as internationally: besides RSA they are members of IGU, 
ERSA, AESOP and other organizations. 
 
On the other hand, as good citizens, regional studies knowledge community members contribute 
also as volunteers or on a contractual basis to numerous applied research and consultancy projects 
initiated by central and local government agencies, and have quite a number of contacts with civil 
servants (often their graduates) responsible for spatial and regional policy.  
 
Tartu University  
Faculty of Economics and Business Administration, Narva mnt 4, 51009, Tartu, Estonia. 
http://www.mtk.ut.ee/en/contact 
Dr. Raul Eamets, Professor of Macroeconomics, Raul.Eamets@ut.ee 
Dr. Tiiu Paas, Professor of Econometric, tiiu.paas@ut.ee 
Dr. Urmas Varblane, Professor of International Business, urmas.varblane@ut.ee 
 
Department of Geography, Vanemuise 46, Tartu 51014, Estonia 
http://www.lote.ut.ee/geo_eng 
Dr. Rein Ahas, Professor of Human Geography, rein.ahas@ut.ee 
Dr. Garri Raagmaa, Associate Professor of Regional Planning, garri@ut.ee 
Dr. Antti Roose, Senior researcher on Human Geography, antti.roose@ut.ee 
 
Tallinn University of Technology, Faculty of Social Sciences, Ehitajate tee 5, 19086 Tallinn, Estonia 
http://www.ttu.ee/?id=27664 
Dr. Rainer Kattel, Professor of Innovation Policy and Technology Governance, director of the Ragnar 
Nurkse School of Innovation and Governance, rainer.kattel@ttu.ee 
Dr. Tarmo Kalvet; Senior Researcher at the Ragnar Nurkse School of Innovation and Governance 
tarmo.kalvet@ttu.ee 
Dr. Tiina Randma‐Liiv, Professor of Public Management and Public Policy, tiina.randma‐liiv@ttu.ee 
 
Tallinn University, Institute of Futures Studies, Lai 34, 10133 Tallinn, Estonia 
http://www.tlu.ee/en/estonian‐institute‐for‐futures‐studies 
Dr. Erik Terk, Director, erik.terk@tlu.ee 
 
Researchers and their profiles can be found at https://www.etis.ee/portal/portaal/isikud.aspx?lang=en 

 
Ministry of Interior, Regional Development Department, https://www.siseministeerium.ee/?lang=en 
Mr. Priidu Ristkok, Head of the Department 


